502835672 06/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YIANNIS GANGAS	05/29/2014
EVANGELOS KALLOUDIS	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTRALOT S.A INTEGRATED LOTTERY SYSTEMS AND SERVICES	
Street Address:	64 KIFISSIAS AVE AND 3 PREMETIS STR	
City:	ATHENS	
State/Country:	GREECE	
Postal Code:	15125	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14133255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-360-7900

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG (NJ)

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVE.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 677

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	086272-012501/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE LUCAS
SIGNATURE: /Christine Lucas/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=012501_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033020 FRAME: 0057

502835672

Docket No.: 086272-012501/US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Yiannis Gangas and Evangelos Kalloudis, having set forth below, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR CONDUCTING A NEW GAME BASED ON POKER AND A LIVE OR VIRTUAL OR PRE-RECORDED EVENT

for which a nonprovisional utility application was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **December 18, 2013** and assigned patent application serial number **14/133,255**.

WHEREAS, Intralot S.A. - Integrated Lottery Systems and Services, a company organized and existing under the laws of Greece, and having its principal place of business at 64 Kifissias Ave and 3 Premetis Str, Athens 15125, Greece (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration of \$1.00, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, including any future right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

WE FURTHER COVENANT that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to us and we will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signature:	Yiganis Gangas	Signature:	Evangelos Kalloudis
Citizenship:	GREEK	Citizenship:	GREEK
Dated:	29 Luat / 2014 ()	Dated:	29144412014
Witness:	<u>Austr</u>	Witness:	<u> </u>
	Name: Accompany Saturbles Date: 20/104 / 12014		Name: Acres Asser Some Kins Date: Senting Some

NJ 228134979v1